
65-75kg

85-95kg

Feder weich Opt. 1

Feder hart Opt. 1

91410152

91410154

488mm

488mm

432.485.00.068W

432.485.00.072W

6.8N/mm

7.2N/mm

Federlänge mit 

Vorspannbüchse

488mm

Feder STANDARD

Federrate

6.6N/mm

48601260Mutter Druckstufe Art.Nr.

T6x20x0.10

1

Stk Stk

6x24x0.20

6x16x0.20
6x18x0.20

75Nm/48601930
48602002

Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.

Kolben Art.Nr.

48600611
48601259

Wechselventil Feder Art.Nr.

Kolben Art.Nr.

1
1
1

0mm

8

18

16

Fahrer Sport

10

18

12

STANDARD

12

18

10

volle Nutzlast

Öl Viskosität

Einstellung

7.0N/mm

Stk

1
1

Zugstufe

Feder weich Opt. 2

Reservoir Feder Art.Nr.

Ölmenge / Gabelholm

Ölmenge / Cartridge Gabellänge

Bemerkung

6x12x0.101
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Feder hart Opt. 2

Gewicht Fahrer

55-65kg

Shims Kolben Druckstufe Shims Kolben Zugstufe

Feder Bezeichnung

432.485.00.066W

432.485.00.070W

14182S08

KTM 790 Adventure R

System:

Gabeltyp:

Druckstufendämpfung (Klicks offen)

Zugstufendämpfung (Klicks offen)

Preload Adjuster (Nut von oben)

Reservoir Feder

Fahrer Komfort

16

18

6

12 Öl Type

48601588

480

91410153

T6x20x0.10

75-85kg 488mm

6x26x0.15

Druckstufe Druckstufe

1
1

1

6x22x0.20

Stk

1 8x26x0.406x12x0.25
6x14x0.20

6x20x0.20

1
1

4

Wechselventil Hubhöhe

1

1

Red cone 15 deg
48600923

Spring C=75Nm
48601930

48601166

Teilenummer

91410151

6x11x0.30
6x16x0.25
6x11x0.30
6x12x0.10
6x13x0.10
6x14x0.10
6x16x0.10

1
1
1

3

2

Federweg

SETTINGLIST FORK AM

Artikelnummer:

Modellbezeichnung:
(ohne Jahresangabe)

Closed Cartridge

XPLOR PRO 7548

0mmKolben Freibohrung 0mmKolben Freibohrung

1mmWechselventil Hubhöhe

Ersteller: G. Willenbrock

170

Nmm

ml

ml

SAE 4

240mm

912mm

Zugstufe
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Check valve spring Art.No. 48600611 Check valve spring Art.No. 75Nm/48601930
Piston Art.No. 48601259 Piston Art.No. 48602002

91410152

91410154

488 mm

488 mm

432.485.00.068W

432.485.00.072W

6.8 N/mm

7.2 N/mm

65-75 kg

85-95 kg

Spring soft opt. 1

Spring hard opt. 1

Check valve lift height 1 mm

Created by: G. Willenbrock

14182S08_-_MUSTER_SL Templ.: AM_STD_Fork_SL_V2.5 Page 1/1 Date: 19.12.2018

Piston bleed 0 mm Piston bleed 0 mm

Note

Check valve lift height 0 mm

Nut compression Art.No. 48601260

1 6x12x0.10
3 T6x20x0.10

1 6x16x0.10
4 6x26x0.15 1 T6x20x0.10
1 6x24x0.20

1 6x13x0.10
1 6x22x0.20 1 6x14x0.10
1 6x20x0.20

1 6x11x0.30
1 6x18x0.20 48601930 1 6x12x0.10
1 6x16x0.20 1 Spring C=75Nm

2 6x11x0.30
1 6x14x0.20 48600923 1 6x16x0.25
1 6x12x0.25 1 8x26x0.40 1 Red cone 15 deg

Shims piston compression Shims piston rebound

Qty Compression Qty Rebound Qty Compression Qty Rebound

Spring hard opt. 2

Spring STANDARD 75-85 kg 7.0 N/mm 432.485.00.070W 488 mm 91410153

oil capacity / cartridge 170 ml fork length 912 mm

Spring soft opt. 2 55-65 kg 6.6 N/mm 432.485.00.066W 488 mm 91410151

Spring Riders weight Spring rate Spring description
Spring length with 

preload
Part.-No.

reservoir spring Art.No. 48601588 oil viscosity SAE 4
oil capacity / fork leg 480 ml fork stroke 240 mm

18 18
Preload Adjuster (notch from above) 6 10 12 16

reservoir spring 12 Nmm oil type 48601166

SETTINGLIST FORK AM

Article number: 14182S08 System: Closed Cartridge

driving comfort STANDARD driving sport max. payload

Compression damping (clicks open) 16 12 10 8

Modeldescription:
(without year declaration)

KTM 790 Adventure R Type: XPLOR PRO 7548

Rebound damping (clicks open) 18 18
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